Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. 139671	
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: <u>2</u>		
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	d address of receiving party:	
Hirotake NOZAKI	Hirotake NOZAKI		NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
B. Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached?	TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	☐ Merger	1		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other				
B. Execution Date: April 2,	<u>2009</u>			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12	/227,896	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	nched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No)	
C. Title of Application: <u>IM</u>	IAGE REPLAY SYSTEM	, DIGITAL CAME	RA, AND IMAGE REPLAY DEVICE	
Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be	<u> </u>	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Mario A. Costantino</u>			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	850 - 22320-4850 3-836-6400		erpayment or charge any underpayment to nt number 15-0461.	
original document. Muc Ov Mario A. Costantino Regist	d belief, the foregoing information No. 83,565 ration No. 55,263		and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 30, 2009	
	· 			

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0954

			ASSIGNM		1	
		(1)	Hirotake NOZAKI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invent	Insert	(2)	<u> </u>	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assigner	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representathe entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(22)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE REPLAY SYSTEM	, DIGITAL CAMERA, AND IMAGE	REPLAY DEVICE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1396	71		
		for whom ever	nich the undersigned has (have en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)				
()	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 12/227,896		
		filed	Ap	ril 30, 2009		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultire entire i assignr identiff	tions and patents as the As: 2) Each undersigned agrobication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid U ing from said application(s) enterest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and	es to exect division the control of	wite all papers necessary in con- nereof, or any patent or reissue- ing evidence and going forward- te all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus- orm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the case not executed, and will not es- successors, assigns and legal of	and perform any act which may be needestrial Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of f Patents to issue any and all Letters P. matter interest, and covenants that he have execute, any agreements in conflict here	nay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or atents of the United States as full right to convey the ewith, and agrees that this gnment any further	
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	a	
Date	April_Z	_		e Strotake hour	(SEAL)	
Date		•		е	(SEAL)	
Date				·e		
Date				re		
Date				re		
Date				re		
Date				re		
Date			_	re		
	This assignment should	preferably		Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.		
		0	1	· PITETC	-	
Date	Apr. 22.	2000	Witnes	1957 - 七十年	<u> </u>	
Date	_/TDY \	<u></u>		·· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 04/30/2009